

Mobile County Commission				John G. Walton Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 81222 Mobile, AL 36689		Western Surety Company 333 Wabash Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60604		Mark Davis Construction, Inc. 3958 Snow Road North Suite 1 Semmes, AL 36575		The Cincinnati Insurance Company 6200 S. Gilmore Road Fairfield, Ohio 45014		Gulf Equipment Corporation 5540 Business Parkway Theodore, AL 36582		Arch Insurance Company 300 Plaza Three New Jersey City, NJ 07311		Hosea C. Weaver and Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 8039 Mobile, AL 36689		Western Surety Company 333 Wabash Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60604	
Hampton Road Mobile County Project No. MCR-2012-205				Bids Received On: March 4, 2015 10:00 AM															
Item #	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid	Unit Price	Amount Bid
201-A	Cleaning and Grubbing (Approx. 1.0 Acres)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,145.55	\$ 7,145.55	\$ 30,872.65	\$ 30,872.65								
206-C	Removing Concrete Driveway	105	Square Yard	\$ 7.96	\$ 835.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 9.91	\$ 1,040.55	\$ 7.06	\$ 741.30								
206-D	Removing Pipe	194	Linear Foot	\$ 7.73	\$ 1,499.62	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,746.00	\$ 10.51	\$ 2,038.94	\$ 14.39	\$ 2,791.66								
206-E	Removing Headwall	4	Each	\$ 209.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 253.34	\$ 1,013.36	\$ 209.13	\$ 836.52								
209-A	Mailbox Reset, Single	11	Each	\$ 47.62	\$ 523.82	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 141.12	\$ 1,552.32	\$ 178.96	\$ 1,968.56								
210-A	Unclassified Excavation	3500	Cubic Yard	\$ 8.83	\$ 30,905.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 13.17	\$ 46,095.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 33,950.00								
210-D	Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)	2500	Cubic Yard	\$ 8.93	\$ 22,325.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 12.16	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 7.79	\$ 19,475.00								
230-A	Roadbed Processing	32	Station	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.32	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 303.81	\$ 9,721.92	\$ 334.80	\$ 10,713.60								
301-A1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	7700	Square Yard	\$ 17.88	\$ 137,676.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 113,960.00	\$ 14.69	\$ 113,113.00	\$ 13.56	\$ 104,412.00								
301-A2	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 3" Compacted Thickness	480	Square Yard	\$ 9.41	\$ 4,516.80	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 7.23	\$ 3,470.40	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,480.00								
401-A	Bituminous Treatment A	8150	Square Yard	\$ 1.10	\$ 8,965.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 8,965.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 9,617.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,150.00								
424-A	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Max. Aggregate Mix, FSAI, Range B (165 Lbs/SY)	700	Ton	\$ 88.30	\$ 61,810.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 95.58	\$ 66,906.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 58,100.00								
430-B	Aggregate Surfacing	250	Ton	\$ 57.74	\$ 14,435.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 72.77	\$ 18,192.50	\$ 50.05	\$ 12,512.50								
530-A	18" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	110	Linear Foot	\$ 32.52	\$ 3,577.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 41.59	\$ 4,574.90	\$ 104.16	\$ 11,457.60								
533-B	29" Span, 18" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	498	Linear Foot	\$ 47.70	\$ 23,754.60	\$ 57.00	\$ 28,386.00	\$ 63.49	\$ 31,618.02	\$ 56.26	\$ 28,017.48								
535-B	22" Span, 14" Rise Side Drain Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	456	Linear Foot	\$ 46.98	\$ 21,422.88	\$ 48.00	\$ 21,888.00	\$ 52.69	\$ 24,026.64	\$ 52.55	\$ 23,962.80								
539-A	12" Trench Drain	24	Linear Foot	\$ 384.23	\$ 9,221.52	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 398.03	\$ 9,552.72	\$ 299.86	\$ 7,196.64								
600-A	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 46,507.34	\$ 46,507.34	\$ 70,655.42	\$ 70,655.42								
610-A	Loose Riprap, Class 2, 24" Thick	20	Square Yard	\$ 64.43	\$ 1,288.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 91.44	\$ 1,828.80	\$ 131.84	\$ 2,636.80								
610-D	Filter Fabric, Geotextile	20	Square Yard	\$ 6.03	\$ 120.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29.69	\$ 593.80	\$ 8.72	\$ 174.40								
618-B	Concrete Driveway, 5" Thick (Includes Wire Mesh)	105	Square Yard	\$ 58.90	\$ 6,184.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 57.59	\$ 6,046.95	\$ 56.03	\$ 5,883.15								
619-A	18" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	4	Each	\$ 718.48	\$ 2,873.92	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 702.51	\$ 2,810.04	\$ 683.46	\$ 2,733.84								
619-B1	22" Span, 14" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	2	Each	\$ 828.07	\$ 1,656.14	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 809.68	\$ 1,619.36	\$ 787.72	\$ 1,575.44								
619-B2	29" Span, 18" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	3	Each	\$ 1,102.29	\$ 3,306.87	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,077.80	\$ 3,233.40	\$ 1,048.57	\$ 3,145.71								
621-A	Junction Boxes	2	Each	\$ 2,431.82	\$ 4,863.64	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,131.11	\$ 4,262.22	\$ 2,680.41	\$ 5,360.82								
621-C	Type S-3 Inlets (Single Wing)	3	Each	\$ 3,234.15	\$ 9,702.45	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 3,389.97	\$ 10,169.91	\$ 3,823.43	\$ 11,470.29								
623-B	Concrete Curb (Ravel Type)	72	Linear Foot	\$ 27.38	\$ 1,971.36	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 26.77	\$ 1,927.44	\$ 26.16	\$ 1,883.52								
637-A	Fence Reset (All Kinds and Types)	1600	Linear Foot	\$ 5.96	\$ 9,536.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 7.05	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 9,120.00								
650-A	Topsoil (Approx. 4" Thick)	1600	Cubic Yard	\$ 8.23	\$ 13,168.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 21.01	\$ 33,616.00	\$ 11.81	\$ 18,896.00								
652-A	Seeding	3	Acre	\$ 1,495.33	\$ 4,485.99	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 904.07	\$ 2,712.21	\$ 1,411.10	\$ 4,233.30								
652-C	Mowing	6	Acre	\$ 259.27	\$ 1,555.62	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 64.69	\$ 388.14	\$ 336.00	\$ 2,016.00								
654-A	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	12500	Square Yard	\$ 4.31	\$ 53,875.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 4.49	\$ 56,125.00								
656-A	Mulching	3	Acre	\$ 891.58	\$ 2,674.74	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 853.64	\$ 2,560.92	\$ 1,411.10	\$ 4,233.30								
665-A	Temporary Seeding	6	Acre	\$ 1,222.82	\$ 7,336.92	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 591.14	\$ 3,546.84	\$ 1,215.01	\$ 7,290.06								
665-B	Temporary Mulching	6	Acre	\$ 891.58	\$ 5,349.48	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 742.23	\$ 4,453.38	\$ 1,411.10	\$ 8,466.60								
665-G	Sand Bags	20	Each	\$ 10.16	\$ 203.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.37	\$ 207.40	\$ 5.46	\$ 109.20								
665-J	Silt Fence	3112	Linear Foot	\$ 3.45	\$ 10,736.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,336.00	\$ 4.56	\$ 14,190.72	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,336.00								
665-O	Silt Fence Removal	3112	Linear Foot	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,112.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,890.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,867.20	\$ 1.36	\$ 4,232.32								
665-Q	Wattles	360	Linear Foot	\$ 10.33	\$ 3,718.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 2,466.00	\$ 6.21	\$ 2,235.60								
680-A	Geometric Controls	1	Lump Sum	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,731.68	\$ 5,731.68	\$ 2,741.18	\$ 2,741.18								
698-A	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$28,000)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00								
740-B	Construction Signs	222	Square Foot	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 13.98	\$ 3,103.56	\$ 6.61	\$ 1,467.42								
740-E	Cones, 36" High	50	Each	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14.24	\$ 712.00	\$ 7.41	\$ 370.50								
740-M	Ballast for Cone	50	Each	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 4.75	\$ 237.50	\$ 5.13	\$ 256.50								
1002-A	Residential Driveways, Complete in Place	450	Square Yard	\$ 16.11	\$ 7,249.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 19.95	\$ 8,977.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 16,200.00								
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$ 543,658.29</b>		<b>\$ 549,612.51</b>		<b>\$ 611,379.14</b>		<b>\$ 814,466.68</b>								

(\* Correction Made

I hereby certify the above tabulation to be true and correct:

Kirby Latham, P.E. Thompson Engineering, Inc.